$180,000,000

16,123,077

0
169,661 ,060

28,844

$ ) 80,000,000

16, 123,077

0
169,661,060

28,844

233,425

$366,CMMQ.6

($178,818,319) $1 , 181 ,681

(16,017,180) 105,897

o 0

(168,547,335) 1,113,725

o
Q

($178,989,136)

(16,032,531 )

o
(168,708,258)

o
o

28,844

233,425

$2663,572

$1,010,864

90,546

o
952,802

28,844

233,425

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

44.36%

3.98%

0.00%

41.81 %

1.08%

8.76%

43.64%

3.91%

0.00%

41.13%

1.25%

10.08%

100.00%

6.64%

3.88%

0.00%

11.34%

6.00%

0.00%

6.64%

3.88%

000%

11.34%

600%

0.00%

LOW HIGH

11 .34% .1.3. .34%

7.79% .8....6Jjj

2.95%

0.15%

0.00%

4.74%

0.06%

0.00%

7.91%

2.90%

0.15%

0.00%

4.66%

0.07%

0.00%

7.79%

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0388-PCO-SU
DOCKET NO. 1101S3-SU
PAGE 11

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. IlOIS3-SV

Test Year Ended 12/31 /10

Descri tion

Test Year

Per

Utilit

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utilit

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Commission

Revenue

Increase

Commission

Revenue

Re uirement

Operating Revenues: $990,978 $158,422 $1,149,400 ($159,651) $989,749 $132,768 $1,122,517

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $683 ,190 ($33,752) $649,438 $38,063 $687,501

13.41%

$687,501

3 Depreciation 165,260 (29,396) 135,864 (19,258) 116,606 116,606

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 67,378 10,387 77,765 (10,931) 66,834 5,975 72,808

6 Income Taxes 6,834 69,198 76,032 (58,555) 17,477 47,712 65,189

7 Total Operating Expense $922,662 $16,437 $939,099 ($50,681) $888,418 $53 ,687 $942,104

8 Operating Income $<i.8.316 $1 41.985 $2)0,30 ] ($108.969) $) 0 U J2 $12"O..8J $180,1 13.

9 Rate Base $2 .600. 19 1 $2.663.572 $2 3 16 481 $2.316,181

10 Rate of Return 2.63(% 7.90% 437% 7.79%

ORDER NO. PSC-I1-0388-PCO-SU
DOCKET NO. \101S3-SU
PAGE 12

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge

I Adjustment to Operating IncomeI
[ _ __Jest Year Ended 12/31/10

Explanation

2

Operating Revenues
Remove requested interim revenue increase.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Remove pro forma expense adjustments.

Depreciation Expense - Net